

Provider Notice

Magellan of Virginia is committed to keeping you informed and would like to alert you to upcoming changes that may have an impact on your practice or organization. The American Medical Association (AMA) has made changes to the outpatient evaluation and management CPT® code structure effective January 1, 2021.

- Effective January 1, 2021, CPT code 99201 will be deleted and will not be replaced with a new code. Magellan will not accept the deleted CPT code submitted dates of service January 1, 2021 or later. Please use and submit current CPT codes.
- CPT Codes 99202 – 99205, 99211-99215 will have description changes, with most noting a range of time.

This change affects you if you are a contracted provider with Magellan of Virginia and submit claims for evaluation and management codes for outpatient behavioral health services rendered to Virginia Medicaid members.

If you have any questions, please contact the Magellan of Virginia Network department at 1-800-424-4536 or send an email to VAProviderQuestions@magellanhealth.com.